CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, October 17, 2023
RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 9/21/2023-10/11/2023
Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated.

The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Donnette Murphy at ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT

Bergeron, Patsy  09/20/2023 09/03/2023 Cutter St General Liability ~ Construction Damage Water No No
Jarnigan, Randall 09/20/2023 09/19/2023 Trail Lake Dr ~ General Liability =~ Other — GL/PD TPW No No
Phillips, Myrtle  09/21/2023 07/01/2023 EB Loop 820 General Liability ~ Pothole TPW No No
Sewell, Natalie  09/25/2023 09/20/2023 I-35W/Rosedale Auto Collision/Struck while Pkd Fire No No
AT&T 09/25/2023 05/09/2023 Pennsylvania Av General Liability = Damaged Ultility Line Water No No
Blackman, Steve 09/26/2023 08/25/2023 Mt Horum Way General Liability =~ Other — GL/PD Code No No
Ryan, Edward 09/27/2023 09/19/2023 South Frwy Auto Collision — Driving Police No No
Gatewood, D 09/22/2023 09/22/2023 Main & Allen  Auto Collision — Driving EDBAC No Yes
Natl Gen Ins 09/29/2023 05/22/2023 Grass Valley Tr General Liability ~ Sewer Backup Water No No
Lacy, Allison 10/03/2023 08/24/2023  Nghbrhd Sve General Liability  Discrimination Nghbrhd Srv No No
Streetlane Homes 10/03/2023 08/06/2023 Vega Dr General Liability =~ Damage to bldg. Fire No No

Thursday, October 12, 2023 Page 1 of 2



Eargle, Cindy

Johnson, Sadie

Washington, D

WestPoint

Juarez, Miguel

Aguilar, Jose

Clay, Elizabeth

Alvarado, Elsa

Barron, Jonathan

Hines, Kheri

Dooley, Meghan

DCS Homz LLC

Pantelis, Michael

Naylor, Patricia

10/03/2023

10/03/2023

09/16/2023

10/04/2023

10/09/2023

10/10/2023

10/09/2023

10/10/2023

10/10/2023

10/04/2023

10/06/2023

10/09/2023

10/05/2023

10/09/2023
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09/24/2023

08/01/2023

09/15/2023

07/23/2023

09/21/2023

08/25/2023

10/05/2023

10/06/2023

10/01/2023

10/02/2023

10/05/2023

08/21/2023

07/23/2023

09/10/2023

Shadow Dr

Winchester Ct

Hillshire Dr

Scenic Vista

E Seminary Dr

28 St / Decatur

Oak Grove Rd

Binyon Ave

W Felix St

Meadowbrook

Crockett St

Ave N

N Normandale

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Winesanker Way General Liability

Cut/trim/damage trees

Collision

Not CFW

Forced Entry

Collision — Driving

Collision — Driving

Other GL/PD

PAR No
Water No
Code No
Fire No
Not CFW  No
Not CFW  No
PAR No

Collision/Struck while parked PAR No

Collision/Struck while parked PAR No

Law Enforcement NOC

Law Enforcement NOC

Law Enforcement NOC

Construction Damage

Water Main Break

Police No
Police No
Police No
TPW No
Water No
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