CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, October 17, 2023 RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 9/21/2023-10/11/2023

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Donnette Murphy at ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT	ALLEGATION	DEPT ES	STIMATE	INJURY
Bergeron, Patsy	09/20/2023	09/03/2023	Cutter St	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Jarnigan, Randall	09/20/2023	09/19/2023	Trail Lake Dr	General Liability	Other – GL/PD	TPW	No	No
Phillips, Myrtle	09/21/2023	07/01/2023	EB Loop 820	General Liability	Pothole	TPW	No	No
Sewell, Natalie	09/25/2023	09/20/2023	I-35W/Rosedale	Auto	Collision/Struck while Pkd	Fire	No	No
AT&T	09/25/2023	05/09/2023	Pennsylvania Av	General Liability	Damaged Utility Line	Water	No	No
Blackman, Steve	09/26/2023	08/25/2023	Mt Horum Way	General Liability	Other – GL/PD	Code	No	No
Ryan, Edward	09/27/2023	09/19/2023	South Frwy	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	No
Gatewood, D	09/22/2023	09/22/2023	Main & Allen	Auto	Collision – Driving	ED BAC	No	Yes
Natl Gen Ins	09/29/2023	05/22/2023	Grass Valley Tr	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	No	No
Lacy, Allison	10/03/2023	08/24/2023	Nghbrhd Svc	General Liability	Discrimination	Nghbrhd Si	rv No	No
Streetlane Homes	s 10/03/2023	08/06/2023	Vega Dr	General Liability	Damage to bldg.	Fire	No	No

Eargle, Cindy	10/03/2023	09/24/2023	Shadow Dr	General Liability	Cut/trim/damage trees	PAR	No	No
Johnson, Sadie	10/03/2023	08/01/2023	Winchester Ct	General Liability	Collision	Water	No	No
Washington, D	09/16/2023	09/15/2023	Hillshire Dr	General Liability	Not CFW	Code	No	Yes
WestPoint	10/04/2023	07/23/2023	Scenic Vista	General Liability	Forced Entry	Fire	No	No
Juarez, Miguel	10/09/2023	09/21/2023	E Seminary Dr	Auto	Collision – Driving	Not CFW	No	No
Aguilar, Jose	10/10/2023	08/25/2023	28th St / Decatur	Auto	Collision – Driving	Not CFW	No	No
Clay, Elizabeth	10/09/2023	10/05/2023	Oak Grove Rd	General Liability	Other GL/PD	PAR	No	No
Alvarado, Elsa	10/10/2023	10/06/2023	Binyon Ave	General Liability	Collision/Struck while parked	l PAR	No	No
Barron, Jonathan	10/10/2023	10/01/2023	W Felix St	General Liability	Collision/Struck while parked	l PAR	No	No
Hines, Kheri	10/04/2023	10/02/2023	Meadowbrook	General Liability	Law Enforcement NOC	Police	No	No
Dooley, Meghan	10/06/2023	10/05/2023	Crockett St	General Liability	Law Enforcement NOC	Police	No	No
DCS Homz LLC	10/09/2023	08/21/2023	Ave N	General Liability	Law Enforcement NOC	Police	No	No
Pantelis, Michael	10/05/2023	07/23/2023	N Normandale	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Naylor, Patricia	10/09/2023	09/10/2023	Winesanker Way	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No